
Section 390.130  Licensee 

a)	The licensee is the corporate body, political subdivision, individual, or individuals responsible for the operation of the facility and upon whom rests the responsibility for meeting the licensing requirements.  The licensee is not required to own the building being used. 

b)	If the licensee does not own the building, a lease or management agreement between the licensee and the owner of the building is required.  A copy of the lease or management agreement shall be furnished to the Department.  The licensee also shall provide the Department with a copy of all new lease agreements or any changes to existing agreements within 30 days after the effective date of the changes. 

c)	If the licensee is not a corporation or a political subdivision of the State of Illinois, each person responsible for the operation of the facility, and upon whom rests the responsibility for meeting the requirements of the Act and this Part, shall be at least 18 years of age. 
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